

4204 Airport Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45226 513/871-9966 Fax 513/871-9261 Repair Station # E5ZR316Y

MODEL: TSIO-360-KB

SERIAL #: 268155-R

ENGINE LOGBOOK

THE STATE AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE RECORD RECORD SYSTEM

ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS



ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS

		Log No
Aircraft Registration No		
Teledyne Continental Model: TSIO-360-KB		
Serial #: 268155-R		
		-
Date installed on aircraft		
Time Between Overhauls	(TBO)	Hours
If used on mu	ılti-engine aircraft:	
☐ Right ☐ Front		

Engine TT = 1793.1



AEROTECH PUBLICATIONS INC.

www.adlog.com PO BOX 1359 / SOUTHOLD, NY 11971-0965 (631) 765-9375 1-800-235-6444

FAX: (631) 765-9359

DATE TOTAL TOTAL TACH OR RECORDING IN SINCE METER SERVICE OVERHAUL TIME

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

TOTALS brought forward from previous page

UN	ing National Aviation hority/Country:			EASE CERT		Invoice #	
A. A.	ration Name and Address:	M. IMPONTACIO CO.	CROVATI DING A			5. Work Number: E2891	Order/Contract/Invoice
6. Item:	7. Description:	8. Part Number:	9. Eligib		11. Serial/Batch N		12. Status/Work:
1	TELEDYNE CONTINENT	AL TSIO-360-KB	N/A	1	268155-R		OVERHAULED
6 Factory N 2 Magnetos 1 Harness	atinium Spark Plugs	1 Fuel Injection 1 Prop Governor 1 Alternator 1 Starter Alt Drive Coupling		Engine T.S.M.O. 0.0 i Engine T.T. 1700.8 H			
LA Certifi	design data and are	in condition for safe operation	nity to:	Certifies that unless otherwi and described in Block 13 w	se specified in block 13, the	e work iden	
☐ No	n-approved to an data spe	edited in Block		Federal Diguistions, part 41 return systemice.	and in respect to that wo	rk, the item:	Itle 14, Code of s are approved for
	n-approve. a data sperized Signature:	16. Approval/Au	therization No.: 20	return byterfice. Authorite of the matter of the control of the co	Low	/21. A	s are approved for
	rized Signature:		15	return hiservice.	Land in respect to that wo	21. A E5ZE	s are approved for pproval/Certificate No.:
15. Author	rized Signature:	16. Approval/Au	7	Authorited Signature:	Add in respect to that we	21. A E5ZE	s are approved for pproval/Certificate No.: R316Y nte (m/d/y):

Door County Aviation, LLC
Door County Cherryland Airport, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

7 Sept. 2006

N8375N

TSIO-360-KB-2

S/N 268155-R

Tach 1471.2

Drained oil and checked filter for metal. Installed new Filter P/N CH48108-1 and 8 Qts 15W50 Aeroshell oil. Checked all engine torques and condition.

Edward L. Pinkham A&P2197698 Quel d. Birkham

TOTAL TOTAL TACH OR RECORDING RECORDING SINCE SERVICE OVERHAUL TIME

TIME SINCE SERVICE OVERHAUL TIME

TOTAL TACH OR RECORDING SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

TOTALS brought forward from previous page

Door County Aviation, LLC
Door County Cherryland Airport, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

19 Mar 2007

DATE

N8375N

TSIO-360KB-2

S/N 268155-R

Tach 1542.7

Complied with TCM 50 Hour Iinspection report. Drained oil and Checked filter for metal. Installed new P/N CH48108-1 oil filter and 8 QTS 15W50 Oil. Sent oil sample to AOA P/N AOA1151.

Edward L. Pinkham A&P2197698

Door County Aviation, LLC
Door County Cherryland Airport, Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin 54235

17 July 2007

N8375N

TSIO-360-KB

S/N 268155-R

Hobbs 1567.2

TSMOH 118.5

Preformed 100/ANNUAL inspection using TCM/Piper checklist and FAR 43 Appendix "D" as a guide. Drained oil and checked for metal. Installed new oil filter P/N CH48108-1 and serviced with 8 Qts Aeroshell 100 W Plus oil. Installed new CHT probe P/N 553-673 on left engine. No AD's were found applicable at this time.

I certify this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and determined to be in airworthy condition.

Edward L. Pinkham A&P2197687IA

Door County Aviation, LLC
Door County Cherryland Airport, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

22 Oct 2007

N8375N

TSIO-360KB-2

S/N 268155-R

Hobbs 1625.6

Complied with TCM 50 Hour Iinspection report. Drained oil and Checked filter for metal. Installed new P/N CH48108-1 oil filter and 8 QTS 15W50 Oil. Replaced turbocharger V-Band clamp P/N CF600391-0000. Replaced turbocharger to mount bolts P/N MS20074-04-13.

Edward L. Pinkham A&P2197698 Own Of Brighty

. –	TOTAL TOTAL TACH OR RECORDING DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— IN SINCE METER SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORM						
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page			
	Door County Aviation, LLC Door County Cherryland Airport, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 11 Apr 2008 N8375N TSIO-360KB-2 S/N 268155-R Hobbs 1684.4 Complied with TCM 50 Hour Inspection report. Drained oil and checked filter for metal. Installed new filter P/N CH48108-1 and serviced with 8 Qts Aeroshell 100+ oil. Removed left magneto. Replaced contact assembly P/N 10-382584 and capacitor P/N 10-357281. Reinstalled left magneto and timed to engine. Edward L. Pinkham A&P2197698						
	guides. Oil and checked checked as Master Or	100/ANNU. and filter nd fuel filters follows #1 ifice and SI	AL inspection of changed at the color of the changed at 70/80, #2 803-3. Check ouse Milk. I	n using TCM and Piper checklists and FAR 43 Appendix "D" as a this time but filter is inspected at this facility every 50 hours. Cleaned and checked spark plugs and installed new M674 gaskets. Compressions 72/80, #3 74/80, #4 70/80, #5 69/80, #6 72/80 using TCM ked magneto conditions and timing to engine. Lubricated all exhaust Performed ground runs and recorded all readings on file at this facility.			
		rthy condition		pected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and determined to			
	Edward L. A&P21976	Pinkham 871A 30.09	on. Silve 2131 Airport L	Serviced with an ANNUAL inspection and determined to Continue of Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313 Serviced with FQt 5 Continue of Auspection of resources			

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
8-21-09			C/w	annual Auspection of Engine
hobbs,		f	usper	twois of fuel and oil screens
2 TSOH	398.2	4	Shou	red no defects. Installed
		n	ew	Cerlinder PM TSIO-360-KB SN 75007
		Sig	nater	5 074 072 \$60 DReplaced \$70
	_	ched	6.07	5 274 972 \$ 60 Replaced \$ 70
	5	ervi	ed i	with 8 Gts w/00 miner O.D.
	0	leaned	are	lies load to # 5 cylinds.
	N	reco	depri	lies lead to 1 5 Cylindes.
				in c-ring and soul & le fuel
		gector	of the	0, 630979-9 \$ 6406(2. Run up 0, K. Solvert washed engus
		1 Co	ild.	this argue has been tospeded
	7	88870	li 3	to an annal tospection and
	1	195	deter	mind to be in Constitute Constitute
			De	the Cubarah Ap 3978861260A
				Executive Air
		N8375N		irport Drive • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313 3/3/2009 Hobbs: 1748.8
		PA34-22		
				e driven vacuum pump, removed part number
		441CC-	7, serial nun 136062. Pu em ok.	nber 21525. Installed part number 441CC-7, serial rged vacuum lines, replaced filters, ops check of
		Anthony		AP394723208
		al	Les	

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	SERVICE	OVERNAUL	TIME	TOTALS brought forward from previous page
		Co scre Cor gap eng Eng	mplied with eens showed inpression che ped spark plu ine. Run up tine has been ermined to be	Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.execufiveair.com 10-11-2012 Hobbs: 2052.7 Etsoh: 604 Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil no defects. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W50 oil. ecks 1-75, 2-72, 3-70, 4-70, 5-78, 6-71. Cleaned and ags. New BA-3 air filter installed. Solvent washed leak and operational checks normal. I certify this inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was in Airworthy Condition. END
				Dik Cuband Ap 33712174
		and oil. fuel filte	N8375N Complied voil screens sk Compression injectors. Cl r. Solvent w	Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com 11/7/2013 Hobbs: 2107.5 Etsoh: 658.8 with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel nowed no defects. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50 in checks. 1-72, 2-61, 3-64, 4-63, 5-74, 6-60. Cleaned leaned and gapped spark plugs. Installed new BA-3 air ashed engine. Run up leak and operational checks were this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual ras determined to be in Airworthy Condition. ———————————————————————————————————
	2	- 1		ik Cubanol Ap 337/217IA

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE TACH OR TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-TIME SINCE OVERHAUL RECORDING METER TIME DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK **Executive** Air 2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com N8375N 12-8-14 Hobbs: 2174.8 Etsoh: 726.1 Complied with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil screens showed no defects. Compression checks. 1-68, 2-62, 3-68, 4-75, 5-74, 6-68. Serviced with 8qts Phillips 20W-50 oil. Installed new BA-3 air filter. Cleaned fuel injectors. AD 13-21-02 is NA by engine model. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and operational checks were normal. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy condition. A) 337/217 IA Executive Air 2131 Airpart Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com Hobbs: 2194.8 N8375N 6-3-15 Etsoh: 746.1 Removed and reinstalled magnetos after RLB Acc. 500 hour inspection and repair. RLB wo# 15250 and 15250. Run up leak and operational checks were normal. PD 3371217214

SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

TOTALS brought forward from previous page



2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com

N8375N

01-14-2016

Hobbs: 2204.2 Etsoh: 755.5

Complied with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil screens showed no defects. Serviced with 8qts Phillips 20W-50 oil. Compression checks. 1-70, 2-63, 3-75, 4-73, 5-72, 6-65. Installed new BA-3 air filters. Cleaned and gapped spark plugs. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and operational checks were normal. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition.

Ap 3371217 IA

Executive ATP

2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com N8375N 12-9-2016 Hobbs: 2255.0

Oil changed. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50 oil. Inspection of removed filter showed no defects. Removed RH engine alternator and installed on LH engine for trouble shooting purposes. Balanced voltage regulators. Operational checks of system were normal.

Duk Cubinoli Ap 3371217

SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

Page No.___

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
------	--------------------------------	------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	---

Executive Air

TOTALS brought forward from previous page

2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executivealr.com

N8375N

1-27-2017

Hobbs: 2255.0 Etsoh: 806.3

Complied with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil screens showed no defects. Cleaned and gapped spark plugs. Compression checks. 1-60, 2-60, 3-68, 4-72, 5-75, 6-72. Cleaned fuel injectors. Installed new BA-3 air filter. Cleaned and painted areas of surface rust engine mount. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and operational checks were normal. For AD status see compliance records in aircraft logs. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition.

Sick Cubrol Ap 3371217IA

F.I.T. Aviation 813 Harry Goode Way, Melbourne FL. 32901 OC17-0226 3/23/2017

N8375N Piper PA34-220T S/N: 34-8133076 Tach: 2264.8

Left Vacuum Pump Inop — Replaced Vacuum Pump (P/N: 441CC7) with new. Ops check — good.

1 /

Felix Fernandez P. A&P 1692399

EXECUTIVE AT THE SMOOTHEST APPROACH NTO GREEN BAY

2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com

N8375N

02/16/2018

Hobbs: 2322.4 Etsoh: 873.7

Complied with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil screens showed no defects. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50 oil. Cleaned and gapped spark plugs. Compression checks. 1-70, 2-60, 3-72, 4-76, 5-75, 6-68. Cleaned fuel injectors. Installed new BA-3 engine air filter. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and operational checks were normal. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Dirk aboto Ap 3371217IA

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— RECORDING TIME RECORDING TIME DATE DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK SINCE METER SINCE METER **OVERHAUL** SERVICE **OVERHAUL** TOTALS brought forward from previous page TOTALS brought forward from previous page 2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com 2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com Hobbs: 2348.1 N8375N 3/7/2019 Etsoh: 899.4 N8375N 5/11/2020 Hobbs: 2389.9 Etsoh: 857.6 Complied with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil screens showed no defects. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50. Oil Complied with Annual Inspection of engine. Inspection of fuel sample taken and returned normal. Compression checks. 1-75, 2-62, 3and oil screens showed no defects. Oil sample taken and returned 65, 4-77, 5-72, 6-74. Installed new BA-3 engine air filter. Removed normal. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50 oil. Compression checks. and reinstalled fuel pump after Quality Aircraft Acc. overhaul, wo# 1-74, 2-68, 3-62, 4-66, 5-72, 6-68. Installed new engine air filter. 048327. Adjusted and checked according to PA-34-220T maintenance Reinstalled propeller after overhaul, Aircraft Propeller Services wor manual 76-10-00 page 5-7. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and 135482. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and operational checks operational checks were normal. For AD status see compliance records were normal. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an in aircraft logs. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. Duk Cablo Apr 3371207 DA 2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com Hobbs: 2371.0 03/28/2019 N8375N Installed overhauled vacuum pump P/N 441CC-7 S/N 183170 on LH engine/Run up leak and operational checks were normal.

Page No. TOTAL TACH OR TOTAL TACH OR TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-TIME TIME RECORDING DATE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-TIME RECORDING DATE SINCE METER SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WOHK SINCE METER SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK SERVICE **OVERHAUL** BERVICE OVERHAUL TOTALS brought forward from previous page TOTALS brought forward from previous page Executive Air 2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com N8375N 3/7/2019 Hobbs: 2348.1 2131 Airport Drive • Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 • 920.498.4880 • www.executiveair.com Etsoh: 899.4 N8375N 5/11/2020 Hobbs: 2389.9 Etsoh: 857.6 Complied with Annual Inspection of Engine. Inspection of fuel and oil screens showed no defects. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50. Oil Complied with Annual Inspection of engine. Inspection of fuel sample taken and returned normal. Compression checks. 1-75, 2-62, 3and oil screens showed no defects. Oil sample taken and returned 65, 4-77, 5-72, 6-74. Installed new BA-3 engine air filter. Removed normal. Serviced with 8qts. Phillips 20W-50 oil. Compression checks. and reinstalled fuel pump after Quality Aircraft Acc. overhaul, wo# 1-74, 2-68, 3-62, 4-66, 5-72, 6-68. Installed new engine air filter. 048327. Adjusted and checked according to PA-34-220T maintenance Keinstalled propeller after overnaul, Aircraft Propeller Services wo# manual 76-10-00 page 5-7. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and 135482. Solvent washed engine. Run up leak and operational checks operational checks were normal. For AD status see compliance records were normal. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an in aircraft logs. I certify this Engine has been inspected according to an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. who lable AM 3371267 DA Executive Air 2131 Airport Drive · Green Bay, Wiscosin 54313 · 920,498,4880 · www.executiveair.com 03/28/2019 N8375N Hobbs: 2371.0 Installed overhauled vacuum pump P/N 441CC-7 S/N 183170 on LH engine/Run up leak and operational checks were